

## Diane Trautman - Harris County Clerk

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 22, 2019

CONTACT: Teneshia Hudspeth thudspeth@cco.hctx.net 832.335.8517 or 713.274.9550

## Harris County Clerk's Office Welcomes New Director of Elections



**Houston, TX–** Harris County Clerk's Office is proud to announce and welcome Michael Winn as the New Director of Elections to the 3<sup>rd</sup> Largest County in the Nation. He will be responsible for and manage an office that oversees elections for more than 2 million registered voters. Michael brings with him more than 20 years of experience in Elections and community service, and formerly managed the Travis County Elections Division. He has also served in the Bexar County Clerk's Elections Division. Michael has a strong background in public relations, team development and project management.

Mr. Winn and Dr. Trautman are thrilled to work together to make Harris County a national leader in conducting elections. Michael was vital to the implementation of the Countywide Voting Centers in Travis County, and brings a wealth of knowledge with him as Harris County advances toward a Countywide Polling Program.

Michael and his wife, Elizabeth Hanshaw Winn, have two children, Bryanna and Kaleb.